P2304 Joan Number			TIZNZ
oan Number		Aspen #M-31/02 Mg1 Page	11262
1ATE.	<u>}</u>	ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT	ار ایک در استان ایک
\ A TC.	Turo 0 1097		
AIE:	June 9, 1987		
PARTIES	Jeffrey R. Lucas	and Kay Lucas, husband and wife	
			BUYER
	David H. Parks a	nd Janice L. Parks, husband and wife	
			SELLER
	The State of Orr	egon By And Through The Director Of Veterans' Affairs	LENDER
tatil a chasca is a	quested, all tax statements are to	be sent to: Department of Veterans' Affairs	
កណៈនេះ ហេងខណ្ឌថា ដាក	Anonion du las algionicies die fo	Attn: Tax Section	
		700 Summer Street, N.E. Salem, Oregon 97310-1201	
HE PARTIES ST		-	
	ider the debt shown by:		
(a) A note in the	sum of \$ 50,000.00	dated October 17 , 1979, which note is secured by a m	ortgage of the sam
data and re	contect in the office of the county fi	ecording officer ofKlamathcounty, Oregon, in Volume/Ree	<b>ж. М79</b>
	<u>Page 24551</u>	on October 18, 1979	<b>.</b>
(b) A note in the	sum of S	dated, which note is secured by a Tru	ist Deed of the same
date and re-	corded in the office of the county re	ecording officer of county, Oregon, in Volume/Reel	/Book
,		on, 19	<b></b>
			·
(c): A note in the the same d		dated, t9, which note is secured by a Se	curity Agreement o
(d) and further	shown by <u>Assumption</u>	Agreement for \$47,690.20 recorded Vol.	M87
Page 1	838. February 4.	1987, Klamath County, Oregon.	
In this agriement	the items mentioned in (a), (b), (c),	, and (d) will be called "security document" from here on.	
		and convert to Ruver all or a portion of the property described in the sec	rity document. Bo
Saller and Ruver I	ave asked Lender to release Sell	ler from further liability under or on account of the security document. The pro-	operty being sold t
Seller and bought	by Buyer is specifically described	l as follows:	
Lot 8,	Block 15, Tract	No. 1064, FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD,	
THE CO	unty of Klamath,	State of Oregon.	
		$\label{eq:constraint} \left\{ \begin{array}{ll} \lambda = \lambda & \lambda \\ \lambda = \lambda$	
		and the second	
	NO CET FORTH LOOVE AND IN	CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SEL	LER, LENDER, AN
FUH THE HEAM	S FOLLOWS:		
BUYER AGREE A	PAID BALANCE OF SECURED OF		
BUYER AGREE A		47,745.08 as of May 4	
BUYER AGREE A	te on the loan being assumed is \$		
BUYER AGREE A SECTION 1. UN The unpaid balan			
BUYER AGREE A SECTION 1. UN The unpaid balan			
BUYER AGREE A SECTION 1. UN The unpaid balan		r or on account of the security document.	

制造制

(tumble)

## SECTION 4. INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS

The interest rate is <u>Variable</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>8,59</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate loan, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan.

tinuses)

11263

The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$ 400.00 to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is variable and the interest rate changes.)

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in full on the due date of the last payment.

## SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE \*\*

Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1983, there is a second sale or other transfer of all or part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child of stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan under ORS 407.010 to 407.210 and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraph.

\*\* This law has been suspended until July 1, 1987. Any transfer of a property between July 3, 1985, and July 1, 1987, will not be counted as a transfer under the 1983 "Due on Sale" law. However, transfers that occurred between July 20, 1983, and July 2, 1985, may become due on sale with the next

## SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than one person, frm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

## SECTION 7. LIMITATIONS

Fee.

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or  $\sim$ 00

BUYER & Ahuca	) Jelle	h. Kuck		PL
Jeffrey R. Lucas	×	/ \	SELLER <u>, Nam J.</u> David H.	Parks P
BUYER Kay Lucas	)		SELLERX Janue	. X. Parke
STATE OF OREGON	) ) ss		<i>V</i> Janice L.	Parks
COUNTY OF	)			
Personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing instrumen	t to be his (their) vo	unton: ont and d		
		Before me		an a
		Delote the		Notary Public For Oregon
STATE OF OREGON	)		My Commission Expires:	-
COUNTROF KIadath	) ss )		June 26 , 19 87	
Personally appeared the above named and actinowledged the foregoing instrumen	effrey R.	Lucas & P	(av Lucas & David	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	t to be his (their) vol	luntary act and d	eed. / L. Parl	
		Before me	: Warlener	Addington
			My Commission Expires: 3-	Notary Public For Oregon
·				U U
0.1	••••••••••	•••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Signed this 9th day o	/fJ	lune ,	19 87	
		· ′ D	DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFA	IRS - Lender
		B	y Cut h	
			Curt R. Schnep	p
STATE OF OREGON	)		Manager, Accou	nts Services
COUNTY OFMarion	jss J	une 9	<u>19</u> 87	
Plana and the second state of the	,		,	
Personally appeared the above named and, being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is signature was his (her) voluntary act and dee	authorized to sign th	urt R. So	Chnepp	
signature was his (her) voluntary act and dee	d.	ie ie egoing mat	different of Denail of the Director of	Veterans' Affairs, and that his (her)
			P	<b>n</b> -
E OF OREGON, Jounty of Klamath		Before me:	- Galon 11	1. Masnen
ounty of relativity			My Commission Expires: 3/1	Notary Public For Oregon
for record at request of:			my commission Expires: 3/.	16/91
Aspen Title Company			AFTER CLO	
is <u>26th</u> day of June A	D 19 87		AFTER SIG	NING/RECORDING, RETURN TO:
••• 23 o'clock P M. and	duly recorded		DEPARTME	NT OF VETERANS' AFFA
I. III OF MERES. Dog	11262	the second state	OREGO	VETERANS BUILDING
Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk			70	0 Summer St. NE SOM
is toftingh	ulle		Salem.	Oregon 97310-1201
\$9.00	Deputy.	]	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-3